Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			lame	Execution Date	
Skill Soft Corporation 10/31/2007					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	lame: AXZO Press LLC				
Street Address:	1 Northgate Drive				
City:	San Francisco				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	94127				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number					
		62092	246		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:(603)226-7499Correspondence will be sert via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:603-226-7490Email:patent@davisandbujold.comCorrespondent Name:Davis Bujold & Daniels, P.L.L.C.Address Line 1:112 Pleasant StreetAddress Line 4:Concord, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03301					OP \$40.00
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			AXZPRE P03AUS		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Scott A. Daniels		
Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment.tiff#page1.tif source=assignment.tiff#page2.tif					

PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "<u>Assignment</u>")

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SkillSoft Corporation, a Delaware corporation, (the "<u>Asset Seller</u>"), hereby conveys, transfers, assigns and delivers, effective as of October 31, 2007, to AXZO Press LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "<u>Buyer</u>"), the entire right, title and interest to the patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule A hereto, and in and to all Letters Patents of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said patent applications, including any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon (the "<u>Patents</u>"), including the right to recover for past infringement of the Patents. The Buyer hereby accepts said Assignment.

The Asset Seller does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other similarly competent official in any other countries, jurisdictions or political entities of the world, to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said applications set forth on Schedule A based thereon to said Buyer, its successors, assigns legal representatives or nominees.

Except as expressly provided in the Asset Purchase Agreement between the Asset Seller and the Buyer, dated October 26, 2007, the Asset Seller makes no warranties, express or implied, with respect to the Patents. The Asset Seller shall, at the cost and expense of the Buyer, take all actions and execute all documents necessary or desirable to record and perfect the interest of the Buyer in and to the Patents.

USIDOCS 6490111v2

PATENT REEL: 020609 FRAME: 0133

Executed as of the <u>8th</u> day of ;

SKILLSOF77CORPORATION Muld By Title:

State of New Hampshire

County of <u>Hillsborough</u>) On this <u>B</u>th day of <u>February</u>, 200<u>8</u>, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared <u>Thomas</u> <u>McDona</u> <u>Id</u>, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was <u>personally <u>Enour</u></u>, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding document, and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

[affix seal]

<u>Cludra Y Pelchat</u> Notary Public

My commission expires:

march 8,2012

US1DOCS 6490111v2

RECORDED: 03/06/2008